

Willow Lake Métis Group Announces Strategic Partnership with Earth & Iron Inc.

Willow Lake Métis Group is pleased to announce a strategic partnership with Earth & Iron Inc.

ANZAC, ALBERTA, CANADA, February 3, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Willow Lake Métis Group (WLMG) is pleased to announce a strategic partnership with Earth & Iron Inc., a leading Albertabased earthmoving and construction services provider. This collaboration aims to enhance service offerings and foster economic growth within the Métis community.



Established over 25 years ago, Earth & Iron has built a solid reputation in Alberta's civil and oilfield sectors, consistently moving millions of cubic meters of earth annually. Their commitment to health, safety, and environmental stewardship aligns seamlessly with WLMG's core values.



Partnering with Earth & Iron represents a significant step forward in our mission to deliver exceptional services while promoting economic development for the Willow Lake Métis Nation."

Andy Harnett, Willow Lake Métis Group CEO "This alliance will enable us to undertake larger projects, create employment opportunities, and contribute to the prosperity of our community," says Andy Harnett, Willow Lake Métis Group CEO.

Stuart Gray, General Manager of Earth & Iron Inc., added, "We are excited to collaborate with Willow Lake Métis Group. This partnership not only broadens our operational capabilities but also reinforces our dedication to community engagement and sustainable development."

This new partnership is set to commence immediately, with both organizations working closely to integrate their operations and pursue joint projects across Alberta. Together, these partners will focus on creating long-term value through innovation, integrity, and teamwork in the

resource and infrastructure sectors.

They are committed to empowering the Métis community through supporting cultural preservation, economic development, and sustainability. With hard work, integrity, and dependability, they will deliver reliable, cost-effective services and ensure customer satisfaction with the goal of driving growth and creating lasting prosperity for future generations.

About Willow Lake Métis Group

Willow Lake Métis Group is the business arm of the Willow Lake Métis Nation, focusing on creating economic opportunities that benefit the Métis community. By partnering with industry leaders, WLMG aims to provide top-tier services while upholding the values and traditions of the Métis people.

About Earth & Iron Inc.

Operating across Alberta, Earth & Iron Inc. has been delivering comprehensive earthmoving and construction services for over two decades. With a diversified portfolio in civil and oilfield projects, the company is committed to safety, quality, and environmental responsibility.

For more information, please contact:

Christina Pilarski
CIPR Communications
+1 403-836-8249
email us here
Visit us on social media:

X

LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/782867886

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.